AMD Xilinx - XC2V4000-4FFG1152C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

DS031-1 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Product Specification 6
Virtex-II Ordering Examples
Table  6:  Virtex-II Device/Package Combinations and Maximum Number of Available I/Os (Advance Information)
Package(1,2)
Available I/Os
XC2V
40
XC2V
80
XC2V
250
XC2V
500
XC2V
1000
XC2V
1500
XC2V
2000
XC2V
3000
XC2V
4000
XC2V
6000
XC2V
8000
CS144/CSG144 88 92 92 - - - - - - - -
FG256/FGG256 88 120 172 172 172 - - - - - -
FG456/FGG456 - - 200 264 324 - - - - - -
FG676/FGG676 - - - - - 392 456 484 - - -
FF896 - - - - 432 528 624 - - - -
FF1152 - - - - - - - 720 824 824 824
FF1517 - - - - - - - - 912 1,104 1,108
BG575/BGG575 - - - - 328 392 408 - - - -
BG728/BGG728 - - - - - - - 516 - - -
BF957 - - - - - - 624 684 684 684 -
Notes:
1. All devices in a particular package are pinout (footprint) compatible. In addition, the FG456/FGG456 and FG676/FGG676 packages
are compatible, as are the FF896 and FF1152 packages.
2. Wire-bond packages CS144, FG256, FG456, FG676, BG575, and BG728 are also available in Pb-free versions CSG144, FGG256, FGG456,
FGG676, BGG575, and BGG728. See Virtex-II Ordering Examples for details on how to order.
Figure 2:  Virtex-II Ordering Example. Regular Package
Example: XC2V1000-5FG456C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35_033001
Figure 3:  Virtex-II Ordering Example. Pb-Free Package
Example: XC2V3000-6BGG728C
Device Type Temperature Range
C = Commercial (Tj = 0˚C to +85˚C)
I = Industrial (Tj = –40˚C to +100˚C)
Number of Pins
Pb-Free Package
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-4, -5, -6)
DS031_35a_061804
Virtex-II Platform FPGAs: Functional Description
R
DS031-2 (v3.5) November 5, 2007 www.xilinx.com Module 2 of 4
Product Specification 22
Dual-Port Configuration
As a dual-port RAM, each port of block SelectRAM has
access to a common 18 Kbit memory resource. These are
fully synchronous ports with independent control signals for
each port. The data widths of the two ports can be config-
ured independently, providing built-in bus-width conversion.
Table 15 illustrates the different configurations available on
ports A and B.
If both ports are configured in either 2K x 9-bit, 1K x 18-bit,
or 512 x 36-bit configurations, the 18 Kbit block is accessi-
ble from port A or B. If both ports are configured in either
16K x 1-bit, 8K x 2-bit. or 4K x 4-bit configurations, the
16 K-bit block is accessible from Port A or Port B. All other
configurations result in one port having access to an 18 Kbit
memory block and the other port having access to a 16 K-bit
subset of the memory block equal to 16 Kbits.
Figure 29:  18 Kbit Block SelectRAM Memory in
Single-Port Mode
DOP
DIP
ADDR
WE
EN
SSR
CLK
18 Kbit Block SelectRAM
DS031_10_071602
DI